

Express Mail No.: EL 501 741 617 US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1018	845258
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Box Assignmen	t, Washington, DC 20231
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Quinton Instrument Company	Name: StairMaster Sports/Medical Products, Inc.
□Individual(s) □Association □General Partnership □Limited Partnership	Internal Address:
Corporation-Washington □Other	Street Address: 12421 Willows Rd. Northeast, Suite 100
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	City Kirkland State WA ZIP 98034
	□ Individual(s) citizenship
	□Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
	□Limited Partnership
■ Assignment □ Merger	☑ Corporation-Delaware □Other
□Security Agreement □Change of Name	
□Other Execution Date: 12/16/1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date. 12/10/1999	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,460,177
Additional numb	ers attached? □ Yes 🗷 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036	Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.
Attn.: Jennifer A. Hamilton	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150
File No.: <u>010148-0009-999</u>	- CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR
	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true September 6, 2001
	Date
Jennifer A. Hamilton Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4
	rded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informated the second s

09/14/2001 LMUELLER 00000167 161150

01 FC:481

FORM PTO-1594

1-31-92

40.00 CH

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Quinton Instrument Company, a Washington corporation, with executive offices formerly located at 2121 Terry Avenue, Seattle, Washington 98121, currently located at 3303 Monte Villa Parkway, Bothell, Washington 98021, ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used in its business trademarks, and is the owner of applications and registrations for certain of said trademarks (identified in the Schedule of Trademarks attached hereto and made a part hereof); and

WHEREAS, StairMaster Sports/Medical Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 12421 Willows Road Northeast, Suite 100, Kirkland, Washington 98034 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in said trademarks and all applications and registrations therefor, including said applications and registrations identified in the attached Schedule of Trademarks

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are thereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in an to said trademarks, all applications and registrations therefor, including said applications and registrations identified in the attached Schedule of Trademarks, together with all common law rights in said trademarks, all goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademarks, and the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of any past infringements of said trademarks. Assignor further assigns to Assignee the right to claim for any foreign applications for said trademarks any

TRADEMARK
REETRODOMARKAME: 0340
REEL: 002367 FRAME: 0772

priority or other rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, through its authorized officer, has executed this instrument

Assignor

Quinton Instrument Company

Name: John Hinson

Title: Executive Vice President and CFO

\\MAIN\USERS\Float\CarolynR\0210 - StairMaster Quinton TM Assign.doc

12/16/99

REEL: 002367 FRAME: 0773



SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

UNITED STATES REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
CLUBTRACK	1702593
CLUBTRACK 3.0 PLUS	1702593 1797147
LUBTRACK HYPERDRIVE	1987564
ELUBTRACK PLUS	2041206
I JUR WITH A HEART DESIGN LOGO	2232380
, AR CLUBTRACK PLUS AND DESIGN	2265440
HYPERDRIVE	2219198
h PNEU-LIFT	2126011
FNEU-WEIGHT	2098068
KUNNING MAN LOGO	2275770
SKEECROS	1460177
1 TKIPLEFLEX	2004775

U:\Float\CarolynR\0213 - StairMaster Quinton TM Schedule.doc

RECORDED: 05/22/2000

RECORDED: 09/06/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002086 FRAME: 0342 TRADEMARK

REEL: 002367 FRAME: 0774